

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4278

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 December 2017

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to car parking charges.

- 1. How much money did the trust raise from car parking charges in each of the last four financial years - up to and including 2016/17 (state the amount and the years for which figures are available)? Include a breakdown of staff and visitor/patient parking if possible.
- 2. How much money was raised from parking fines in each of the last four financial years (state the amount and the years for which figures are available)? Include a breakdown of staff and visitor/patient fines if possible.
- 3. Do you charge for disabled parking?
- 4. Do you employ a private firm to run the car park for you? If so, how much of the money generated by parking fees is taken by the private firm?

Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you.

- 1. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <a href="http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/Hospital-parking-2013-2017.-060617.pdf">http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/Hospital-parking-2013-2017.-060617.pdf</a>
- 2. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following links: <a href="http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2016/05/Parking-charges-at-Trust-controlled-or-owned-car-parks-2013-to-2016.pdf">http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2016/05/Parking-charges-at-Trust-controlled-or-owned-car-parks-2013-to-2016.pdf</a> and £2,952.00 for 2016 the whole year and £2,532.00 for 2017 January to date. The information cannot be split into staff and visitor amounts.
- 3. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/car-

<u>parking/?referrer=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.mtw.nhs.uk%2F%3Fs%3Dcar%2Bparking&from=search</u>

4. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <a href="http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Car-Parking-Charges.pdf">http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Car-Parking-Charges.pdf</a>